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FROM TO LENGTH DECIMAL 
SPACES 

TYPE FIELD NAME FIELD DESCRIPTION 

1 9 9 0 NUMERIC TILOSFAID Student's LOSFA ID 

10 45 36   VARCHAR TIFNAME First Name                     

46 46 1   CHAR TIMIDINIT Middle Initial               

47 82 36   VARCHAR TILNAME Last Name                      

83 92 10   DATE TIBIRTHDT Birthdate   (YYYY-MM-DD) 

93 96 4   CHAR TIAWDYR TOPS Award Year 

97 98 2   CHAR TIAWDLVL Tops Award Level 

99 162 64   CHAR TIAWDDESC Tops Award Description 

163 165 3   CHAR TIDISPSTAT Disposition Status             

166 229 64   CHAR TIDISPDESC Disposition Description 

230 235 6   CHAR TILASTTERM Last Grade Term Reported 

 

Click here for a list of Field Value Definitions.  

http://www.osfa.la.gov/MainSitePDFs/references/Field_Value_Definitions.pdf

